

SR0586 LRB099 12588 GRL 36135 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Ann K. Goleman of Springfield, who passed 4 away on May 18, 2015; and WHEREAS, Ann Goleman was born on October 24, 1955 in 5 6 Springfield; her parents were A. Leo and Dorothy Reichert 7 Goleman; and 8 WHEREAS, Ann Goleman was a graduate of Illinois College; 9 and WHEREAS, Ann Goleman retired from the Illinois Department 10 11 of Revenue after many years of service; and 12 WHEREAS, Ann Goleman was a member of Laurel United Methodist Church; and 13 WHEREAS, Ann Goleman was preceded in death by her father 14 and a sister, Melinda Goleman; and 15 16 WHEREAS, Ann Goleman is survived by her mother; 2 brothers, John (Kathy) Goleman and Andy Goleman; her nieces and nephews, 17 18 Cory Goleman, Ryan (Sarah) Goleman, Blake (Christie) Goleman, and Erin Virgin; a great-niece, Charlotte Goleman; and several 19

- 1 aunts, uncles, and cousins; therefore, be it
- 2 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 3 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her
- 4 family and friends, mourn the passing of Ann K. Goleman; and be
- 5 it further
- 6 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 7 presented to the family of Ann Goleman as an expression of our
- 8 sympathy.